SW5484E Compact Configurable Vibration Switch
Installation Manual
OVERVIEW
The SW5484E is a loop powered seismic velocity
transmitter and configurable switch. The compact
vibration switch incorporates a piezoelectric accel-
erometer, signal integrator, RMS or peak detector,
4-20 mA signal conditioner and a digital microcon-

8 = Dynamic
Signal -
9. SPECIFICATIONS, ORDERING INFORMATION AND OUTLINE
DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS
Refer to Metrix product datasheet 1862019 for additional information.
Table 1
Input Impedance
of Analyzer
dB
Attenuation
10 MEG 0.01
5 MEG 0.02
2 MEG 0.04
1 MEG 0.09
500 K 0.18
200 K 0.43
100 K 0.84
50 K 1.61
20 K 3.57
10 K 6.10
Figure 4: Outline dimensions of the SW5484E Flying Lead Version. Dimensions in mm [inches].
8200-000 IEC conduit elbow shown installed, necessary for Explosion Proof rating.
* NOTE: 8200-000-IEC elbow is mandatory for ATEX/IECEx/INMETRO/KOSHA/EAC Ex d (flame-
proof) approved installations. The 8200-000 elbow is mandatory for CSA Ex d (flameproof)
approved installations.
Figure 4:
Doc#  1874511 • REV B • March 2021 Page 12 of 14
Figure 5: Outline dimensions of the
SW5484E-XXX-XX8-XX  (MIL-Style Connector). Dimensions in mm [inches].
8824 Fallbrook Dr. Houston, TX 77064, USA
Tel: 1.281.940.1802 • Fax: 1.713.559.9421
After Hours (CST) Technical Assistance: 1.713.452.9703
Figure 5:
Doc#  1874511 • REV B•  March 2021 Page 13 of 14
11. HAZARDOUS AREA APPROVALS
MODEL SW5484E
IECEx Approval
(World):
IEC Markings:
Model SW5484E-XXX-XX8X-XX:
Ex db IIC T4 Gb
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
IECEx LCI 11.0025X
Model SW5484E-XXX-XXDX-X:
Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
IECEx LCI ??.????X
IEC Standards:
IEC60079-0:2017
IEC600079-1:2014
IEC60079-0:2017
IEC600079-11:2011
WARNING:  DO NOT OPEN
WHEN ENERGIZED
ATTENTION: NE PAS OUVRIR
QUAND ÉNERGISÉ
EP : Certified explosion proof,
Class I, Groups B,C,D ; Class II,
Groups E,F,G
« SEAL NOT REQUIRED »
Ex ia : Intrinsically Safe for Class
I, Groups A,B,C,D when installed
as per drawing 9426
ATEX Approval
(Europe):
ATEX Markings:
Model SW5484E-XXX-XX8X-XX:
        II 2G   Ex db IIC T4 Gb
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
LCIE 11 ATEX 3017X
Model SW5484E-XXX-XXCX-XX: